

Brussels, 16 November 2015 (OR. en)

14040/15

CDR 114

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	 Letter from the Permanent Representation of The Netherlands - Appointment of an alternate member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 30 October 2015 from Mr Auke van der GOOT, First Embassy Secretary of the Permanent Representation of the Netherlands to the European Union.

14040/15 GC/kdb
DRI EN

Kingdom of the Netherlands

General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union **Permanent** Mr Uwe Corsepius Representation of the Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 **Kingdom of the Netherlands** 1048 Brussels to the European Union Ministry of the Interior and **Kingdom Relations** 'nominations@consilium.europa.eu' Kortenberglaan 4-10 1040 Brussels Belgium www.minbuza.nl **Contact person** Auke van der Goot T +32 2 6791 649 Date: 30 October 2015 Our reference Subject: Appointment of members of the Committee bre-bzk 15-036 of the Regions **Enclosure(s)** A alternate member's seat has fallen vacant in the Netherlands delegation to the Committee of the Regions (CoR) as a result of the resignation of Ms Homan of the Province of Groningen. I kindly request you to submit the following nomination to the Council of the European Union. Mr Staghouwer, gedeputeerde of the Province of Groningen, as alternate member. Personal details are enclosed. Permanent Representative p.p. Auke van der Goot First Embassy Secretary

14040/15 GC/kdb 1